

TOWN OF MILTON, VERMONT 05468-3205

TOWN MANAGER • 43 BOMBARDIER ROAD • 802-893-6655 • FAX: 893-1005

Water/Wastewater Technician I

The Town of Milton is seeking applicants for a full-time Water/Wastewater Technician in our Water/Wastewater department within the Public Works division.

This role performs duties in the operation and maintenance of the Municipal Water and Wastewater Treatment Facilities to provide an adequate supply of safe potable water for consumption, as well as a safe and effective Wastewater treatment System.

The Tech I role is an entry-level position, and the candidate should currently hold valid Grade 1-DM Wastewater Certification and a Class D water Distribution System Operator's Certification, *or* participate in various training programs including assigned courses, correspondence courses, independent studies, and on the job ("OJT") programs designed to obtain these certifications within two (2) years of employment.

The starting pay range is \$20.00 – \$23.00 per hour, depending on experience and qualifications. This is an hourly, non-exempt AFSCME union-track position.

The full job description and details regarding the Town of Milton's generous benefits package may be viewed at <u>www.miltonvt.gov/employment</u>. A Town of Milton employment application is also available online.

To apply, send your resume, cover letter and a Town of Milton job application to John Bartlett, HR Director via email at <u>jbartlett@miltonvt.gov</u>, via confidential fax at 802-891-8098 or mail to John's attention at Town of Milton, 43 Bombardier Road, Milton, VT 05468

The Town of Milton, VT provides equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all employees and applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, or genetics. In addition to federal law requirements, The Town of Milton, VT complies with applicable state and local laws governing nondiscrimination in employment in every location in which the company has facilities. This policy applies to all terms and conditions of employment, including recruiting, hiring, placement, promotion, termination, layoff, recall, transfer, leaves of absence, compensation, and training.

The Town of Milton, VT expressly prohibits any form of workplace harassment based on race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, genetic information, disability, or veteran status. Improper interference with the ability of The Town of Milton, VT's employees to perform their job duties may result in discipline up to and including discharge.